
Section 44.110  Applicable Law 

a)	The Capital Program is subject to the Grant Accountability and Transparency Act (GATA).  Grants shall comply with GATA and the GATA Rules, including any portions of the Uniform Guidance (see 2 CFR 200) incorporated into GATA unless an exception has been granted and documented in the Governor's Office of Management and Budget Catalog of State Financial Assistance.

[bookmark: _Hlk83720095]b)	Grants are subject to the Illinois Grant Funds Recovery Act [30 ILCS 705]. Any grant funds not legally obligated within two years after disbursement by the State shall be returned to the Board within 45 days.

c)	Nothing in this Part shall exempt a healthcare provider from any requirement of the Illinois Health Facilities Planning Act [20 ILCS 3960/1 et seq.] including the process for a Certificate of Need. [20 ILCS 3105/20(d)]  
